### **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:

AN INQUIRY INTO THE STATE UNIVERSAL)CASE NO.SERVICE FUND)2016-00059

# SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE OF BOOMERANG WIRELESS LLC TO THE COMMISSION'S ORDER OF MAY 11, 2020

Boomerang Wireless LLC supplements its Response to the Commission's Order of May 11, 2020 with the attached verification statement of Julia Redman-Carter, the responding

witness to the Commission's requests for information, which was omitted from the original

Response.

Dated: May 27, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Boomerang Wireless LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Boomerang Wireless LLC's electronic filing of this Supplemental Response is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on May 27, 2020; that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that within 30 days following the end of the state of emergency announced in Executive Order 2020-215 this Response in paper medium will be delivered to the Public Service Commission.

Counsel for Boomerang Wireless LLC

### VERIFICATION

) SS:

)

# **STATE OF IOWA**

#### **COUNTY OF LINN**

The undersigned, Julia Redman-Carter, being duly sworn, deposes and states that she is the Regulatory & Compliance Officer of Boomerang Wireless LLC and that she has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which she is identified as the witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge and belief.

Kedu-Cark

Julia Redman-Carter Regulatory & Compliance Officer Boomerang Wireless LLC

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 23 day of May 2020.

**OLIVER JAMES MOELLER** Commission Number 791907 My Commission Expires September 3, 2021

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:  $\frac{99}{3321}$ 

Notary ID: 791907